RESOLUTION 9150 A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH SWIMMING POOL DAILY FEES FOR MITCHELL, WATER TOWER, JAYCEE, AND NATATORIUM SWIMMING POOLS

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana; That all past fee structures for swimming pools as established in Resolution 8935 are hereby amended.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

The fees for swimming pools be as follows:

Mitchell Pool Access Adult Youth 3-17 Children 2 & under	3.00 2.00 Free with Paying adult
Mitchell Pool Access with Water Slide Adult Youth 3-17	5.00 4.00
Mitchell Pool Access with Water Slide with Adult Youth 3-17	Electric City Wave 9.00 8.00
Mitchell Pool Electric City Wave Tube & Bo Tube – single Tube – double Board	oard Rental 1.00 2.00 2.00
Mitchell Pool Electric City Wave Exclusive (one evening per week for two hours) Adults/Youth 3-17	use 8.00
Mitchell Pool Access with Water Slide with (\$2 discount on entrance fee, first time free) Adult/Youth 3-17 Family of Four Each Addition Family Member	Electric City Wave Discount Card 30.00 100.00 25.00
Mitchell Pool Access with Water Slide with (two evenings per week for two hours) Family of Three Additional Family Members (each) Individual Admission	Electric City Wave Family Night 12.00 3.50 4.00
Water Tower/Jaycee/Natatorium Access Adult Youth 6-17 Children 5 & under	2.00 1.00 Free with Paying Adult
Water Exercise Daily Monthly Pass	3.00 30.00
Adult Lap Swim Daily Monthly Pass	2.00 20.00
Mitchell Pool Access/Water Slide/Electric C Two Hours Additional Hours	ity Wave Private Rental 500.00 200.00

Jaycee/Water Tower/Natatorium Private Rental	
Two Hours	55.00
Two Hours with Inflatable	90.00

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana on this 17th day of April, 2001.

ATTEST

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

SEAL OF CITY

Randall H. Gray

MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

State of Montana)County of Cascadess:City of Great Falls)

David V. Gliko, City Attorney

I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that th eforegoing amendment to Resolution 8935 was placed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the City Commission of said City at a Regular meeting thereof held on the 17th day of April, 2001, and approved by the Mayor of said City, ont he 17th day of April, 2001.

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

SEAL OF CITY